including, but not limited to, the Rules and Regulations pertaining to all activities 
contemplated by this RFP and the PROPOSAL. 

1.6 Business Terms 
1.6.1 Proposal Bond 

At time of PROPOSAL submission, RESPONDENTS are required to provide the AIRPORT 
with a proposal bond in the amount of Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Three 
and 13/100 Dollars ($14,293.13), which is equal to one month’s ground rent of the 
Leasehold.  The proposal bond shall be payable to the AIRPORT. The AIRPORT will hold 
the proposal bond until an AGREEMENT is executed with the successful RESPONDENT. 
Failure on the part of the successful RESPONDENT to enter good faith negotiations

[...]

Airport Certification Manual prior to the effective date of the AGREEMENT; 
and, 

iii. A sufficient number of supervisors to demonstrate that the RESPONDENT 
will have at least one (1) supervisor on duty twenty-four (24) hours a day, 
seven (7) days a week, three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year 
(“24x7x365”) to coordinate customer service, ramp assistance, and 
landing/parking fee collection; and, 

iv. FAA Licensed Airframe and Powerplant Mechanics to demonstrate that the 
RESPONDENT will have at least one (1) FAA Licensed Airframe and 
Powerplant Mechanic available every day to respond to and be on site at the